

Ancora Imparo Elite Club Membership Terms & Conditions

Each Member agrees to abide by the terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") of the Ancora Imparo Elite Club ("AI Elite Club) as set forth below. AI Elite Club may change the Terms and Conditions at any time with or without notice and each Member's continued participation in the AI Elite Club shall be considered acceptance of such changes. Failure to comply with AI Elite Club Terms and Conditions may result in the suspension or termination of individual's AI Elite Club membership. Such suspension or termination to be determined at the sole and absolute discretion of the management of Ancora Imparo.

Points Award

For every Ancora Imparo course registered and paid, points are awarded to the AI Elite Club Members. Number of points allocated to each respective course is determined by the management of Ancora Imparo based on internal policies. No cash value is endowed upon the points. The points are not deemed as any form of property; hence they are not any property over which you may exercise the full right of possession. Ancora Imparo may, in its sole discretion, adjust the point value or amend relevant provisions relating to the points award without your prior consent.

Points Redemption

Points can be converted to monetary value to register and pay for any future Ancora Imparo courses. The conversion rate is 1 point = SGD1.00. Ancora Imparo may, in its sole discretion, adjust the point value or amend relevant provisions relating to points redemption without your prior consent.

Points Validity Period

Points will be valid for one year from the day the points are awarded. Any accumulated points unredeemed after the expiry date will be cancelled and forfeited.

Force Majeure Disclaimer

The membership services may be rendered unavailable for causes beyond Ancora Imparo's reasonable control. Ancora Imparo shall not be held liable for any loss or damage incurred as a result of unavailability of the membership services.

Fraud, misuse, or other misconduct involving the accumulation and/or redemption of points may result in immediate cancellation, restriction or termination of your points or the use of your points.

Ancora Imparo reserves the right to terminate the membership services without prior notice when deemed necessary. It may suspend, deny access to or abolish the membership programme and freezing or cancelling the points accrued in the Ancora Imparo Elite Membership Club.